ORDER RECEIVED FOR FIUING

. | .

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN., VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE

NW/S of Timbershed Court,

175 ft. SW of Slab Bridge Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
6th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8 Timbershed Court) -

* CASE NO. 04-450-A
Meredith R. & Paul T. Adams

Petitioners *
o sk R %k ok sk sk sk ke ok K ok 3k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Meredith R. and Paul T. Adams. Thé
variance request is for property located at 8 Timbershed Court in the Freeland area of Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit an accessory structure (pole barn) to be located in the side yard
and to have a height of 18 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft. respectively. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners® Exhibit No. 1, the plat
to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 10, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comnients

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
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“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant vatiances from height and area
regulations, from off-street patking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a vatiance from height or area regulations. Furthermote, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking ot sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other variances.
Before granting any vatiance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this %p day of April, 2004, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit an accessory structure (pole barn) to be

b Jocated in the side yard and to have a height of 18 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft.
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respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOHNW. MUR\Pgﬁ W

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County - -

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

April 29, 2004

Mr., & Mrs Paul T. Adams
8 Timbershed Court
Freeland, Maryland 21053

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-450-A
Property: 8 Timbershed Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Adams:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals ¢lerk at 410-887-3 391.

Very truly yours,
9 7K \(ww&zua
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissionet
JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Priniad on Recyclad Papsr



EB‘\ is ) day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pu

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _8 TIMACRSHED (OORT
which is presently zoned __<(C 2

This Petition shalil be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, Iégal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunt?lhand which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) <o ¢ | | ; koo B (Rez e )
To PERwArT AN A CLESSsAT STaocTun & (Fu L& T?MLIB
T 8 LecldA—TEeD W) —TUE SI1OEYALY aAvlp To Sl AN &
A_ MAE AT g < l%"lt--l C il o6 ’qu‘ ?’L'E_QUI{L%b
REBAATRO AP 1T REgpecTwELY

of the zonihg regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. '

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
1 AM h
Name - Type or Print ) i ame - Hype or Pt : >
Signature - | Sighature
MEREDITH R ADAMS
Address Tolephone No. Name - Typg or Print
Clty State Zip Code Siﬁtumi ¢ , 0-3 13- o2t
Attorney For Petitioner: B Timbhershed CooRT Y3 774720
Address Telephone No,
. _ RertAMD Mo/ 21053
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
o Representative to be Contacted:
igna re —
1 _ SAME
ompRny Name
B i L A _ _
4 'T?,; 58 Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
A . o . _ ARovVE
? '*'-;h State Zip Code City State Zip Code
ARullic Hearing hav formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is _" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
lic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

a,. i‘ ons of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. .. .

m -
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H
1 .
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g - | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimorg County

B A | o 7

. ﬂﬂ“EﬂN@:ﬁﬁ fiacd - Reviewed By C-( m,,, . Date g =, Q‘/
S oF g F

REV 10/25/01 .- Estimated Posting Date (1 /O
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Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the It:nem.alties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at W}gﬁhﬂ_@wﬂ’_ IR, _
| ress ’

i nD MD ZIo53

o - J— 1

That based upon personal knowledge, the foilowlng are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardé;hlp or practical dlfficulE/):

' e yeaueshna on  adminighede Varance 1o constuck a 27w 24
NPZ-‘ﬁagM\diﬁl * ﬂ'\?)z bwiaﬁd Wikl ﬁe. a  Fwo bm[ A A with 206’
*C,V\’fmﬂ Ce, aooy i A cofhﬁ Yu, eJCA with b.{;wd anc ba Hen fecade..
ﬁThé Weci Q(i:&’( % "fO COhﬁ;'{"rqu" +he a’l’l‘{?ﬁ X ’H\a«‘r “i-Jr (S evern |
With the side of our gﬁ}d"a\‘mg home.  Tor the f ollowinﬂ YEASONG *
the  building 1o lbﬁ'— uscd o stoe  outomdolles and neecls
P next *“3 ‘the ﬁx,iath Parld@ Pad I he
bbli\olmﬂ canrot  be éCnhS’(ruc.kcI o the. vear Oﬁ Oy ; e
due the  Slope of ‘the. Pv‘opﬂ’ ‘hj and the methj o

o
the  dvaun fielols for jour Edjb’h'c y@km - Rf@é%ﬂ&)q Hewoht oF |¥

50 SIAICTVLE Witt Mmf/mzmrv@zay MAT2H wiTH ERIVCIAE Keswtence,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if | formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Gt | Dt 1 A L

Slgnatire ; gndture

AVt T ADAMS E o i\_’!EREZDI:IH _[Q__ ADAMS
.' A

Name - Type or Print me - 1ype of Pfin

1
-——u-——-q—.-u-..;_.._4--.-_—-.1.-__-n_--ﬂ--l:-—-----c-l-_-.-ru--.n ---------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, @6UNKY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _L & day of ML ot 9 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personaiiy appeared

|
:
| o gin’ ® .o ,
i S —— g e ey i e, — e epeiiinll

e Affiant(sMierein, personally known or safisfactorily [dentified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public / -

My Commission Expires _

:‘ -JATMRYN - YOMMER ——
; ~ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARVLAND
REV 10/25/01 | My Comerission Expies ApH 1, 2008




Aﬂida“t m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein Flven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ph;cﬁbgd CooRT |
ess 4
| - FReeland MbD. 21053
¥ afe p Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulgr):

\Né’. Qve. YC uesthing  on adm:th‘lf,j\’\@»hy& Variance 10 Cﬁh.%’fvuc‘; a 23" ’f}zu"
e it . The building Wil bz a dwo bay garage With 20
entvance ?CDV o ol cm;?ﬂ&,c/ka{ with  board and batten fecade.
“T\r\f;. w"g&luéfﬁ’ e 10 consiruet Yhe garage 6 that “‘i-ml S Eren |
Wivh the sice  of our ﬁﬂ%’ﬁh@ home.  for the § O(If)wmﬁ- Y€ AS0NG *
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/
e drain ficlds Tor ouwr Sep he ﬂ@kmr Repoesring MHEGHT oF /¥
S0 STweroit wreld mdﬂlf?ﬁm%cf JAATEH Wi 17 fgmcyole s, apers e

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature
Pavi T ADAMS - MeRény R ADAMS —
Name - Type of Print ame - Type of Prin

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ot
STATE OF MARYLAND, OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | - day of FYIQR C.~ ?‘bc’q" , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marytand, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

Y~ ‘ C:LHCA‘
e Amant(syhierein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afiiani(s).

- 'éntary Pugic 5 6 E T

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

=My Commission Expires ___
FATHRYN L. YOMMER

REV 10/25/01 o NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
L My Commission Expiros Aprit 1, 2008
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _P TIMACRSUED (RT
| which is presently zoned __<( 2

|
This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and quelorment Maqaﬁemant. The underslﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition foraV?rIance rom Section(s) .ese . | . doo .3 (g < Z K)

Te PEWILT A n ACeERICN Y STRUvecTARE @ﬁt—? BALK)
TS BE LocATE & T S’IDETMD ANO LEHHavE A WA € o T
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cour:lty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

erjury, that |/'we are the lagal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Leqgal Owner(s):

" ADAM
Name -"Type or Print R - M /{ S e ——
Slgrature “ Signature

i GQQ%WH L. ADAMS
Addiess T Telephone No. arfe - gve or r*ﬂt;* '/ h
City State Zip Code Signatyire ' ‘ ) &0 - 33 2t

Attorney For Petitioner: A m h T YY3-p77-9720
Addﬁr&ss Telephone No.
| FRECLAMD N Mo/ 22053

Name - Type or Print f City State Zip Code

__ | Representative to be Contacted:

Signature ‘ |

. :‘ SAME

Company B T I ame - )
; - AS

Address “Telephone No. Address T Telephone No.

City " State . Zip Gode City ] Slate Zip Code

been formally de |. " otrd " z::in " a u;ﬁri'i?
S ay o ' at the subject maier of I8 paiition be set for a public haaring, advertised, as reqtilre 8 zoning
ragulations :;’1’; Baltimore County and that the property pe roposted. - o | g

- Tevwereiebi . )

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimorg Gounty

1R st A :_“
CAﬁEﬁl?i_- f ¢l Reviewed By CT Date " /30 ZOC(»
K ~

el e
n ot A i1 <3 e A ! - :
Ty gty " S .
REV 16T % - ' stimated PostingDate <k | 11 [ vk




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning description for 8 Timber Shed Court Freeland, Maryland 21053.

Beginning at a point on the North West side Timber Shed Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 175 feet. Being Lot #4 Phase | in the subdivision of Timber Brook Farms as recorded
in Baltimore County plat book #58, folio #112, containing 2.91 acres. Also known as 8 Timber

Shed Court Freeland, Maryland 210563 and located in the 6™ election district, 3 councilmanic
district.
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CER@FI@\TE OF POSTIN® ®

ATTENTION: KRISTEA MATTHEWS t

Date | 5, 2004
RE: Case Number._ O L’ L’ 50 A ) . |
Petitioner/Developer .EB_MLL\‘;m E @L.Q/ T H &D_&HLQ

Date of Hearing/Closing APRIL 26,2004 | S

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at _ & T IMRERSHED _JO0URT

A AT e b sy L I T

T wmplarmr e [y S o

O lecge

ignature of Sign Poster)

TN i F‘H i

___Linda O'Keefe
-(Printed Name of Sign Poster)
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523 Penny Lane
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b (Street Address of Sign Poster)
Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)
s i
410-666-5366
18 (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

LZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zening Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to oroperty which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those pehtions which require a oublic hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (resoanswility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice 1n a2 newspaper of generaf circulation in the County, both at
least fiteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However. the petitioner is resgonsible for the ~osts associated with ihese requirements
The newspaper will bill the ge-son isted beicw for the advertisirg  This advertising 1s
due upcn recaipt and shouid o2 remitted Sirecily to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Numbse- (7{/” (/5'0/7‘
Palitioner ﬁua 7 f‘fbﬁ/ﬂé’ o _ S
Address or Location 8 Timbashed T Rectann, Ma. 2/05 3

ey, . Ly L -m e A i e R el T R

PLcASE FORWARD AGYERTSING 3ILL. 77

Name Pﬁvc A /42)9{4_5 | )

Address 3 Tmber"ﬁhed CT
Feeeland, Md- 21053

Telephone Number _C’-/Iczqug, 202/




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEWTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV

OPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number D% 43’”@ A Address % T« MHM8eve S ey <

Contact Person: (YO () WAox LE Y

Filing

Planner Please Print Your Mame

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

throug

1.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

h the contact person {pfanner) using the case number.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

Phone Number: 410-887-3391..

Date: "R [3c /e 4 Posting Date: <X | \ '04 Closing Date: ‘4]% /Od(&!}

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

gr?perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate,

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order thal the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

o S S S — )

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor’s formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally

FhOSteﬁ" certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
s office. ,

Owiaay Aloe 3 Oovad La e

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Numberﬁ SO | A Address _ & T +ASEYL SuleD <7 7.
Petitioner's Name AU L '% RAELEDVTUA ADAWNS Telephone <10 34 7262 |

Posting Date;: 4H] j' 9, 41 Closing Date: d( {’1@ /DCF :
Wording for Sign: _To Pernmuit Ay ACCESSoNY STRUCTURE ( PoLe B A \J)

-

T2 BE (o0CATED v _TUE SI0E ALY Ano WAVE A A G

O

5

G

1
y
T
F
%
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Q
2
y
i
\\
W
Z
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Y
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1B r CIEU 0f TUE REQUMREY)  REAM YALD A D

(LESPEC TE L_“{ |

WCR - Revised 5,28.00

SALTIMORE CCUNT - DEPARTUIENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permits A .

Development Management

———

Baltimore County

il
-
ik

Development Processin
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenye
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County lExe::un‘ve
Iimothy M, Kotroco, Director

April 26, 2004

Paul T. Adams
Meredith R. Adams
8 Timbershegd Court

Freeland, Maryland 21053

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Adams:

RE: Case Number:04-450-A, 8 Timbershed Court

eness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
: ey, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the Proposed impro

vements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the Permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the CoOMmenting agency.

Very truly yours.

., B2/ /,._f’

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at wmmbaltimﬂrecuuntyonlinﬂ.infn

Ptinted on Recycled Papar
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Fire Dcpartment . i Ba,lmﬁre Cﬂllllty

Fiealinigll, i iy

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smuth, Jr, County Execuitve
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 April 9, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: April 12, 2004
Item No.: - 341,(11/550-’456

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~4881

MS~1102F
cc: File
- Visit the County’s W at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%@ Prinied on Recycled Papar "



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt Governor 1 Neil J. Pedorsen, Addministrator

Admlnlstraﬂon
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THAHSPGHTATIOH

Datc: 4+ )3 .64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. 4 &2 LT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/o L

//“ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free nimber is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.736.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sirteet  Baltlmore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

B
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley 3‘1}0/ 85
DATE: May 5, 2004

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item (# 04_-_;;0

Address 8 Timbershed Court

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 12, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

The proposed garage must be a minimum of 20 feet to the septic reserve area and
septic system.

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: April 30, 2004



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 15, 2004
Department of Permits and o

Development Management hé&" i’:EI VE D

| AP
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 R1 6 2004

Director, Office of Planning [ ON/N ¢ COMﬁ*ﬂSS/ONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-450 — Administrative Variance

= B

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M Mﬁ&
Division Chief: %

AFK/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For Apnil 19, 2
ftem Nos. 341{ 4501451, 452, 453, 454,
455, and 456

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jtb

cc: File

ZAC-04-19-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-341 AND 450-456-05182004



Approval Letters of adjoining
Properties:

petiog



Paul and Meredith Adams
8 Timbershed Court
Freeland, MDD 21053

March 14, 2004

We, Joseph and Lisa McMahon at 6 Timbershed Court, acknowledge that Paul
and Meredith Adams wish to construct a 32' x 24' pole building adjacent to their
property, to be utilized as a two car garage. Our signatures indicate that we are
in agreement for the construction of their garage which will be to the left of the
existing driveway and in line with the house.

ST

Jgseph McMahon

[isa *ah@%




Paul and Meredith Adams
8 Timbershed Court
Freeland, MD 21053

March 14, 2004

We, Michael and Lauren Andrews at 10 Timbershed Court, acknowledge that
Paul and Meredith Adams wish to construct a 32' x 24' pole building adjacent to
their property, to be utilized as a two car garage. Our signatures indicate that we
are in agreement for the construction of their garage which will be to the left of
the existing driveway and in line with the house.

Dteteed Ml —

Michael Andrews

@/\%Q—m@b\%ﬁ

Lauren Andrews




Paul and Meredith Adams
8 Timbershed Court
Freeland, MD 21053

March 14, 2004

We, Steve and Linda Layman at 19 Timbershed Court, acknowledge that Paul
and Meredith Adams wish to construct a 32' x 24' pole building adjacent to their
property, to be utilized as a two car garage. Our signatures indicate that we are
in agreement for the construction of their garage which will be to the left of the
existing driveway and in line with the house.

Steve Laymrin
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